
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 21-422 Name: Congressman Panetta Office Lease Amendment

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:7/21/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:7/27/2021 7/27/2021

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to
execute Amendment 1 to the Lease Agreement (adopted by Resolution 19-267) extending the lease
term through January 2, 2023 with Jimmy Panetta, 20th District Congressman, a Member of the
United States House of Representatives for 2,390 square feet of general office space located at 142
West Alisal Street, First Floor, East Wing, Salinas, California for $2,400 per month;
b. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to
execute the United States House of Representatives District Office Lease Attachment for the 117th
Congress; and
c. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to execute future
amendments and congressional lease attachments under similar terms, conditions and format if
deemed by the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to be in the best interest of the County, subject to review
and approval by the Office of the County Counsel-Risk Management.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A – Proposed Amendment 1, 3. Attachment B – Proposed Lease
Attachment for the 117th Congress, 4. Attachment C - Lease Agreement, 5. Attachment D –
Resolution No. 19-267, 6. Attachment E – Location Map, 7. Completed Board Order Item No. 49

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors7/27/2021 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

